

Attorney Docket No. 107.12-0023

		PATENT	RECOR			
•	COVER					
To	the	Honorable	Commissi			
ari	iain	al dogument	or dons			

_	COVER	101028026	40
To the Hor	norable Commissioner of document or copy therec	Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached \$
(1) Ec Th	of conveying party(ies) dwin Johannes Richardus nijssen		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(2)			Name: <u>Inalfa Industries B.V.</u>
Additional	l name(s) of conveying [] Yes [X] No	party(ies)	Street Address: <u>Maasheseweq 83, 5804 ABVENRAY, the Netherlands</u>
3. Nature	of Conveyance:		
	gnment [] Merg rity Agreement ge of Name [] Othe	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution	n Date: <u>April 15, 1999</u>		
	cation No.(s)		4B. Patent No.(s)
09	1/354940		
a new appi	s document is being fil lication, the execution on is: <u>April 15, 1999</u>		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
Additional	l numbers attached? []	Yes [X] No	
	nd address of party to ce concerning document		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	Steven M. Koehler Address: <u>Westman, Cham</u> Suite 1600	mplin & Kelly, P.A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
City: <u>I</u>	International 900 Second Av Minneapolis State: M	renue South	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
	-	DO NOT USE THIS	
9. Stateme	ent and signature.		
	one and promodre.		
To the bes	_	belief, the forego, of the original d	ing information is true and correct and ocument.
any attacl	st of my knowledge and ned copy is a true copy	belief, the forego of the original d	ing information is true and correct and ocument.
any attach	st of my knowledge and	belief, the forego of the original d	ing information is true and correct and ocument.

05/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000081 09304940

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNM	ENT	
WHEREAS, I, Edwin Johannes Ri invented certain new and useful improvement entitled Open roof construction for a vehic States, the application having been executed Inventor(s) Signed Patent Application), and/or bein Patent and Trademark Office by Serial ; and	nts as described in an apule for Letters Patent of the $15/04/99$ on $15/04/99$ in the Unit	pplication the United (Date
WHEREAS, <u>Inalfa Industries B.V.</u> (Name of Assignee)	, ("Assignee")	
a corporation organized and existing under	the laws of the Netherland (Country)	ds,
	seweg 83, 5804 AB VENRAY, therlands Address of Assignee)	<u>-</u> -
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, invention, the application, and any and a protection, foreign or domestic, to be obta	ll Letters Patent or simi	nd to the lar legal.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valadequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I and assigns, my entire right, title and intabove-identified application, corresponding all Letters Patent or similar legal protect and benefits under any applicable treaty commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar	transfer to Assignee, its sterest in and to the inverdomestic and foreign appliantion issuing thereon, and approximately convention; and I author United States or foreign of	successors ntion, the lications, all rights norize the equivalent
I authorize the Assignee, its s this instrument the filing date and seriascertained.	uccessors and assigns, to al number of the applica	insert in tion when
I authorize the Assignee, its s may properly designate, to apply for Letters in its own name if desired, in any and all	Patent or similar legal pr	anyone it rotection,
I represent to the Assignee, its not and shall not execute any writing or do this Assignment. I, my executors or admirequest, without additional consideration, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as the Assignee, its success to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, as application for and obtaining, maintaining, similar legal protection on the invention in	any act whatsoever conflict nistrators, will at any but at the expense of the additional writings and sors and assigns, may deem and render all assistance and enforcing the Letters	cting with time upon Assignee, do such desirable in making
	putont	15/4/99
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	Date
Edwin Johannes Richardus Wilhelmus Thijssen Printed Name of Inventor Residence of Inventor:	HELEEN PETRA VAN HOUT Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness:	
Stappert 3	GRUTTOSTRART 129	

5443 BJ HAPS, the Netherlands

RECORDED: 05/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0322

5912 TR VENIO THE NETHERLANDS